
STATE OF CONNECTICUT 

CONNECTICUT SITING COUNCIL 

 

IN RE:  

 

ARX WIRELESS INFRASTRUCTURE, LLC 

APPLICATION FOR A CERTIFICATE OF 

ENVIRONMENTAL COMPATIBILITY AND 

PUBLIC NEED FOR THE CONSTRUCTION, 

MAINTENANCE AND OPERATION OF A 

WIRELESS TELECOMMUNICATIONS 

FACILITY LOCATED AT 1061-1063 

BOSTON POST ROAD, MILFORD, 

CONNECTICUT 

: 

: 

: 

: 

: 

: 

: 

: 

: 

: 

: 

 

DOCKET NO. 500 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

June 8, 2021 

 

PRE-HEARING SUBMISSION 

OF CITY OF MILFORD 

 

 The City of Milford (“City”), a party to this proceeding, submits the following pre-

hearing information to the Connecticut Siting Council: 

A. List of Witnesses 

None at this time. 

B. Documents to be Administratively Noticed 

None at this time. 

C. Exhibits to Be Offered 

1. Milford Zoning Map snapshot (Exhibit A to City’s Location Preferences Memo) 

  

2. GIS Quick Map of 1061-1063 Boston Post Road (Exhibit B to City’s Location 

Preferences Memo) 

 

3. Milford Zoning Regulations §§ 2.1, 3.1.2.18, 3.1.4.1, and 3.22.4.3 (Bulk Filings) 

 

4. Correspondence between the City and ARX (Attachment M to ARX Application) 

 

5. RF Engineering Report (Attachment E to ARX Application) 

 

6. ARX’s Responses to Pre-Hearing Interrogatories from the City 

 

7. Verizon’s Responses to Pre-Hearing Interrogatories from the City 
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8. AT&T’s Responses to Pre-Hearing Interrogatories from the City 

 

The City reserves the right to offer additional exhibits, testimony, witnesses and 

administratively noticed materials as new and pertinent information and materials come to its 

attention and in rebuttal to positions taken by the Council, parties or intervenors 

 

 

Respectfully submitted, 

 

CITY OF MILFORD 

 

 

By: /s/ Jeffrey P. Nichols 

John W. Knuff, Esq. 

Jeffrey P. Nichols, Esq. 

Hurwitz, Sagarin, Slossberg 

& Knuff, LLC  

147 North Broad Street 

Milford, CT  06460 

Telephone: (203) 877-8000 

Fax: (203) 878-9800 

jknuff@hssklaw.com 

jnichols@hssklaw.com   
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing document was electronically mailed to the 

following service list on June 8, 2021:  

Connecticut Siting Council 

Ten Franklin Square 

New Britain, CT 06051 

siting.council@ct.gov 

 

David A. Ball, Esq.  

Philip C. Pires, Esq.  

Cohen & Wolf, P.C.  

1115 Broad Street  

Bridgeport, CT 06604  

dball@cohenandwolf.com  

ppires@cohenandwolf.com 

 

Kenneth C. Baldwin, Esq.  

Robinson & Cole LLP  

280 Trumbull Street  

Hartford, CT 06103-3597  

kbaldwin@rc.com 

 

Kristen Motel, Esq.  

Lucia Chiocchio, Esq.  

Cuddy & Feder LLP  

445 Hamilton Avenue, 14th Floor  

White Plains, New York 10601 

kmotel@cuddyfeder.com 

lchiocchio@cuddyfeder.com 

 

 

 

/s/ Jeffrey P. Nichols 


